CH \$640.00 779812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354833

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Central Pet Products Procurement, LLC | | 08/10/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IMS Trading, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1340 Treat Blvd, Suite 600 | |
| City: | Walnut Creek | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94597 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77981293 | BEEFY RODS |
| Serial Number: | 86438690 | BUTCHER TREATS |
| Serial Number: | 77330066 | CADET |
| Serial Number: | 73661538 | CADET |
| Serial Number: | 74240624 | CADET |
| Serial Number: | 77447804 | CHICKEN SKINNER CHEWS |
| Serial Number: | 78149954 | CHOICE CHEWS |
| Serial Number: | 85027840 | CHOICE CHEWS |
| Serial Number: | 78193544 | DENTA-FLOSS |
| Serial Number: | 77492642 | DUCK SKINNER CHEWS |
| Serial Number: | 77895519 | GRILL'UM |
| Serial Number: | 78793061 | GROOVIES |
| Serial Number: | 85041053 | HANDS OFF |
| Serial Number: | 77767172 | HANDS OFF |
| Serial Number: | 86600684 | IMS |
| Serial Number: | 86600710 | IMS PET |
| Serial Number: | 86600701 | THE MARK CONSISTS OF WHITE LETTERS PET S |
| Serial Number: | 85116696 | LAMB PUFFS |
| Serial Number: | 74062951 | PET DISH |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900337489 REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0016

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 75014053 | PET TIME | |
| Serial Number: | 77025530 | PET TIME | |
| Serial Number: | 75085849 | PIGGY PUMPERS | |
| Serial Number: | 85419863 | TRIPLE 3 CHEW | |
| Serial Number: | 85169339 | TRIPLE CHEW | |
| Serial Number: | 77728955 | TWISTY BONE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:feickstaedt@central.comCorrespondent Name:Filomena EickstaedtAddress Line 1:301 West Osborn RoadAddress Line 4:Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Filomena Eickstaedt |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /fe/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/11/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMS TRADING LLC.CENTRAL PET PRODUCTS PROCUREMENT, LLC UTAH - NAME AMEDMENT 8-7-15#page1.tif

source=IMS TRADING LLC.CENTRAL PET PRODUCTS PROCUREMENT, LLC UTAH - NAME AMEDMENT 8-7-15#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0017



Francine Giani
Executive Director
Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg
Director
Division of Corporations
& Commercial Code

STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY IMS TRADING, LLC

10 E SOUTH TEMPLE STE 850
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84133

<u>Access Code</u> Code: 5397424



State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

LLC - Domestic

This certifies that IMS TRADING, LLC has been filed and approved on April 14, 2015 and has been issued the registration number 9381890-0160 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

KATHY BERG Division Director

*The Access Code is used for Online Applications used by this Division only.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0018

Date

08/10/2015

This form must be type written or computer galerated miser: 6095511

Amount Palti

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization

Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00 Pursuant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below causes this Amendment to the Certificate of Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows: Entity Number: 9381890-0160 The name of the limited liability company is: Central Pet Products Procurement, LLC The Certificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (complete all that apply): There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to; AMENDMENT IMS Trading, LLC The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows: Filing date of initial certificate 04/14/2015 Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Certificate of Organization has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business cutity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Sieta of Usah

Department of Commerce givision of Corporations and Commercial Code hereby certified that the foregoing has been flow nd approved on this LOth day of Aug. 2015. in this office of this Division and hereby assed This Cadificate thereol.

COGSES

Dated: 08/07/2015

Kathy **Sor**a Ovision Ofrector

01/14

RECORDED: 09/11/2015

Name: Tim Kane

Title: Asst Secretary